

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20684/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2011 in LAAS No.263/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR LAQ KURNOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADDURI NARAHARI REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 [CC NOS. 12965-12977 of 2012]  
With I.A. 1-13 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for time  
to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to place on  
record copy of Ex. A-2 and Ex. B-4.  
List the matters after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|