

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20684/2012

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR LAQ KURNOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADDURI NARAHARI REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36811-36823 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chandan Mishra, Adv.
Mr M Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that in these batch of matters, sole respondent is duly represented by the ld. Counsel. However, copy of the General Power of Attorney on behalf of the sole respondent has not been filed in SLP(C) No. 36818 and 36819 of 2012. The ld. Counsel has undertaken to cure the defect by next date, as well as further undertaken to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 11.3.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj