

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 25-9-2014

ITEM NO. 37

SECTION-XII A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10322 OF 2013.

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10323-10335 OF 2013.

THE SPL. DEPUTY COLLECTOR LAQ KURNOOL ..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

MADDURI NARAHARI REDDY ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 23rd November, 2011 and 18th July, 2011, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in L.A.A.S. No. 263, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226, 227, 228, 229, 230, 231, 261, 262 and 264 of 2009.

Service position and Status of the Appeals above-mentioned are as under:

C.A. No. 10322 of 2013

The sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

C.A. Nos. 10323-10335 of 2013

The sole respondent in each Appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court in the appeals above-mentioned. Lower Court record are awaited.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case as the letter for filing statement of case issued on 24th September, 2014 under Order XIX Rule 32 (1) S.C.R. 2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 24th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
2. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.
(Standing Counsel for State of A.P.)
3. Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR